

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Rep. Rob Brooks

March 23, 2015 (608) 267-2369

Statement of Rep. Rob Brooks on United States Supreme Court's affirmation of Wisconsin's Voter Identification Law

Madison, WI—Representative Rob Brooks (R-Saukville) issued the following statement in regards to the final decision of the United States Supreme Court affirming Wisconsin's Voter Identification law.

"Today, the United States Supreme Court stood on the side of liberty by affirming Wisconsin's voter identification legislation.

"This common-sense law will help protect and ensure the integrity of Wisconsin's electoral process and defends the principle of one-person, one-vote that makes America unique in our world. I applaud the Supreme Court decision as it will provide honest, transparent and fair elections in Wisconsin."

###